
SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL

Introduction and Referral Calendar

June 21, 2021

List of proposed Council Bills (CB), Resolutions (Res), Appointments 

(Appt) and Clerk Files (CF) to be introduced and referred to a City 

Council committee

Record No. Title
Committee Referral

By: Juarez 

AN ORDINANCE relating to the Board of Park 

Commissioners; changing the name to the Board of Parks 

and Recreation Commissioners; requesting that the Code 

Reviser revise the Seattle Municipal Code accordingly; 

amending the Board’s composition and processes; 

authorizing an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement 

between The City of Seattle and the Seattle Park District; 

and amending Sections 3.26.010 and 3.26.030 of the 

Seattle Municipal Code.

City Council 1. CB 120098

By: Mosqueda 

AN ORDINANCE appropriating money to pay certain 

audited claims for the week of June 7, 2021 through June 

11, 2021 and ordering the payment thereof.

City Council 2. CB 120104

By: González 

AN ORDINANCE relating to City employment; authorizing 

the execution of a collective bargaining agreement between 

The City of Seattle and the Seattle Fire Chiefs Association, 

IAFF, Local 2898, to be effective January 1, 2019, to 

December 31, 2021; and amending Ordinance 126237, 

which adopted the 2021 Budget, by increasing 

appropriations to the Seattle Fire Department for providing 

the 2019, 2020, and 2021 payments therefor; and ratifying 

and confirming certain prior acts; all by a 3/4 vote of the 

City Council.

City Council 3. CB 120107

By: Pedersen 

A RESOLUTION setting the public hearing on the petition of 

Seattle City Light for the vacation of a portion of Diagonal 

Way South, west of 4th Avenue South in the Greater 

Duwamish Manufacturing/Industrial Center of Seattle, 

according to Chapter 35.79 of the Revised Code of 

Washington, Chapter 15.62 of the Seattle Municipal Code, 

and Clerk File 314451.

City Council 4. Res 32008

By: González 

Appointment of Jeffery L. Winmill as member, Seattle 

Ethics and Elections Commission, for a term to December 

31, 2023.

City Council 5. Appt 01951

Page 1 Last Revised 6/18/2021City of Seattle

for Introduction and Adoption

http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11761
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11803
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11742
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11763
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11792


By: Strauss 

Appointment of Taber Jossi Caton as member, Landmarks 

Preservation Board, for a term to August 14, 2024.

City Council 6. Appt 01952

By: Strauss 

Appointment of Ian Macleod as member, Landmarks 

Preservation Board, for a term to August 14, 2024.

City Council 7. Appt 01953

By: Strauss 

Appointment of Lora-Ellen McKinney as member, 

Landmarks Preservation Board, for a term to August 14, 

2024.

City Council 8. Appt 01954

By: Strauss 

Appointment of Lawrence Norman as member, Landmarks 

Preservation Board, for a term to August 14, 2024.

City Council 9. Appt 01955

By: Strauss 

Reappointment of Harriet M. Wasserman as member, 

Landmarks Preservation Board, for a term to August 14, 

2024.

City Council 10. Appt 01956

By: Strauss 

AN ORDINANCE relating to historic preservation; imposing 

controls upon the Bordeaux House, a landmark designated 

by the Landmarks Preservation Board under Chapter 25.12 

of the Seattle Municipal Code, and adding it to the Table of 

Historical Landmarks contained in Chapter 25.32 of the 

Seattle Municipal Code.

Land Use and 

Neighborhoods 

Committee 

11. CB 120106

By: Strauss 

AN ORDINANCE relating to redevelopment at the Yesler 

Terrace Master Planned Community; amending Section 

23.75.160 of the Seattle Municipal Code; and replacing 

Exhibit C, Tree Protection Plan, of Ordinance 123962.

Land Use and 

Neighborhoods 

Committee 

12. CB 120108

By: Herbold 

AN ORDINANCE relating to the Seattle Police Department; 

banning the ownership, purchase, rent, storage, or use of 

less lethal weapons; and amending Section 3.28.146 of the 

Seattle Municipal Code.

Public Safety and 

Human Services 

Committee 

13. CB 120105

By: Sawant 

Appointment of Katie Garrow as member, Green New Deal 

Oversight Board, for a term to April 30, 2022.

Sustainability and 

Renters' Rights 

Committee 

14. Appt 01957

Page 2 Last Revised 6/18/2021City of Seattle

http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11814
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11815
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11816
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11817
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11818
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11667
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11780
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11804
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11808


By: Sawant 

Appointment of Steve Gelb as member, Green New Deal 

Oversight Board, for a term to April 30, 2022.

Sustainability and 

Renters' Rights 

Committee 

15. Appt 01958

By: Sawant 

Appointment of Keith Weir as member, Green New Deal 

Oversight Board, for a term to April 30, 2022.

Sustainability and 

Renters' Rights 

Committee 

16. Appt 01959

By: Sawant 

Appointment of Maria Batayola as member, Green New 

Deal Oversight Board, for a term to April 30, 2023.

Sustainability and 

Renters' Rights 

Committee 

17. Appt 01960

By: Sawant 

Appointment of Dennis Comer as member, Green New Deal 

Oversight Board, for a term to April 30, 2023.

Sustainability and 

Renters' Rights 

Committee 

18. Appt 01961

By: Sawant 

Appointment of Tomas Alberto Madrigal as member, Green 

New Deal Oversight Board, for a term to April 30, 2023.

Sustainability and 

Renters' Rights 

Committee 

19. Appt 01962

By: Sawant 

Appointment of Tyler Valentine as member, Green New 

Deal Oversight Board, for a term to April 30,2023.

Sustainability and 

Renters' Rights 

Committee 

20. Appt 01963

By: Pedersen 

Request for an extension to the conditional approval of a 

petition of Swedish Health Services to vacate the alley in 

Block 95, Terry’s Second Addition to the City of Seattle (CF 

314304).

Transportation and 

Utilities 

Committee 

21. CF 314477

Page 3 Last Revised 6/18/2021City of Seattle

http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11809
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11812
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11806
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11807
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11810
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11811
http://seattle.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11739

